
ATTACHMENT C 

 
History of Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) Funding Distribution  
 

 

 
 

52%48%

CDBG Funding Distribution
2007‐2010

County Projects

Other Community 
Projects

 
 

County‐Sponsored Community Development Projects Funded Through CDBG Program 
Year  County Project  Description CDBG Award
2008  Cuyama Aquatics 

Complex 
Lap pool, wading pool, lockers, showers and changing 
room providing recreational opportunities to the low 
income community of New Cuyama. 

$398,000

2009  Lompoc Veteran’s 
Memorial Building 

Rehabilitation of this community building located in a 
low income census tract. 

$309,545

2009  New Cuyama Recreation 
Center Rehabilitation 

Rehabilitation of this community building serving the 
low income community of New Cuyama. 

$353,766

2010  County Health Clinic 
Elevator Reactivation  

Repair and modernization of two elevators in the 
County Public Health Clinic, resulting in the removal of 
barriers for the disabled population. 

$300,000

2010  New Cuyama Modular 
Community Center 

Purchase of a modular building to serve as a 
community library in the low income community of 
New Cuyama. 

$250,000

2010  Housing Activity Delivery 
Costs 

Activity costs associated with affordable housing 
projects (administration of Federal compliance 
requirements such as environmental review, contract 
preparation, bid packet review and other 
supplementary program‐related regulations). 

$  79,587

TOTAL  $1,690,898
 
 



 
 
 

Community‐Sponsored Community Development Projects Funded Through CDBG Program 
Year  Project  Agency  CDBG Award 
2007   Casmalia Water Systems 

Improvements 
Casmalia Community Services 
District 

$410,492 

2008, 2010  Luis Oasis Senior Center  Orcutt Area Seniors in Service  $80,482 

2008  Building Rehabilitation  North County Rape Crisis Center  $50,000 

2008 ‐ 2010  Self Employment Training Course  Women’s Economic Ventures 
(WEV) 

$122,110 

2009  North County Home Restoration and 
Rehabilitation Program 

North County Habitat for 
Humanity 

$106,130 

2009  Bridgehouse Greenhouses  Lompoc Housing & Community 
Development Corporation 

$44,221 

2010  URC Legacy Cooperative House  Santa Barbara Student Housing 
Cooperative 

$175,000 

2010  Quality of Life Services Building  VTC Enterprises  $50,000 

2007 ‐ 2010  Public services programs1  Various non‐profit service 
providers2 

$526,714 

TOTAL  $1,565,149 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
                                                 
1 Up to 15% of the total annual CDBG grant amount can be used for public services pursuant to 24 CFR 570.201(e)(1).  
The County has always awarded the maximum amount allowed to non‐profit organizations providing public services. 
2 Between 2007 and 2010, 17 non‐profit agencies have received public services funding through the CDBG Program 
across a broad spectrum of community programs. 


